TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM487259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity state of assignee Good Source Solutions, Inc., which was entered in error on the assignment document as California previously recorded on Reel 003211 Frame 0165. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct entity state of assignee Good Source Solutions, Inc. should be Delaware.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900456085

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FDS Company, LLC		12/12/2005	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Good Source Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	3115 Melrose Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 160	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92010	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1946275	GOOD BLOSSOM
Registration Number:	2341554	HOT BUY
Registration Number:	2387573	I-CTREAT
Registration Number:	2345701	O! PIZZA
Registration Number:	2385360	PRISON PACK
Registration Number:	2341553	WISE BUY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6197026813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6196853055

Email: usdocketing@scmv.com

Correspondent Name: Seltzer Caplan McMahon Vitek

Address Line 1: 750 B Street, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Sa	San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10249-8	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John H. Alspaugh, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/JHA/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2018	
Total Attachments: 11		

source=CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif source=CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif source=CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT#page10.tif source=CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT#page10.tif source=CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT#page11.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FDS Company, LLC		112/12/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
1 37			COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Good Source Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	1525 Faraday Avenue, Suite 200	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1395332	THE STUFF OF LIFE
Registration Number:	1946275	GOOD BLOSSOM
Registration Number:	2341553	WISE BUY NETWORK
Registration Number:	2341554	HOT BUY NETWORK
Registration Number:	2345700	O! CHEESE
Registration Number:	2345701	O! PIZZA
Registration Number:	2382963	GOOD RANCH
Registration Number:	2385360	PRISON PACK
Registration Number:	2387573	I-CTREAT
Registration Number:	2395457	REGULAR IRREGULAR
Registration Number:	2457139	RESOURCE FOODS
Registration Number:	2459561	GOOD SOURCE RESOURCE
Registration Number:	2507051	KOLLAUSAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)456-4802

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-456-4801

Email: docketing@trademarkgroup.com

Correspondent Name: The Trademark Group, APLC

Address Line 1: 7850 Ivanhoe Avenue

Address Line 4: La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	423 GOOD SOURCE/FDS ASGNT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marnie Wright Barnhorst, Esq.	
Signature:	/MWB/	
Date:	12/15/2005	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENTS from FDS executed 12-12-05#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENTS from FDS executed 12-12-05#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, FDS Company, LLC ("Assignor"), a California limited liability company, having a place of business at 6155 Comerstone Court East, Suite 225, San Diego, CA 92121, is the owner of the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the following dates and assigned the following Registration numbers:

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration No.
THE STUFF OF LIFE	5/27/1986	73549561
GOOD BLOSSOM	1/9/1996	1946275
WISE BUY NETWORK	4/11/2000	2341553
HOT BUY NETWORK	4/11/2000	2341554
O! CHEESE	4/25/2000	2345700
O! PIZZA	4/25/2000	2345701
GOOD RANCH	9/5/2000	2382 9 63
PRISON PACK	9/12/2000	2385360
I-CTREAT	9/19/2000	23875 73
REGULAR IRREGULAR	10/17/2000	2395457
RESOURCE FOODS	6/5/2001	2457139
GOOD SOURCE RESOURCE	6/12/2001	2459561
KOLLAUSAGE	11/13/2001	2507051

Delaman W.

WHEREAS, Good Source Solutions, Inc. ("Assignce"), a California corporation, having a place of business at 1525 Faraday Avenue, Suite 200, Carlsbad, CA, 92008, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks;

NOW, THEREFOR. for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignce all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with all common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at $\frac{\sum_{a,b} D_{1}e_{2}o}{0}$, this $\frac{D_{1}e_{2}o}{0}$ day of $\frac{D_{2}e_{2}e_{3}b_{2}e_{3}}{0}$.

FDS Company, LLC

Januar Bons

(५)

V. P. Finance

 $\partial^{\alpha} \partial \alpha$ is type name and position of authorized individuals

•
STATE OF California
COUNTY OF San Dicgo
STATE OF California) (COUNTY OF San Diego) Or December, 2005 before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Barbara Binns
personally known to me
or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that hetshe executed the same in histher capacity, and that by histher signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Lee ann Smith
(S E A L)
LEE ANN SMITH
Commission # 1581758
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comp Supply Maria and
My Comm. Expires May 24, 2009

DECLARATION FOR RECORDAL WITH THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH

CURRENT OWNER: Good Source Solutions, Inc.

MARK	APP. NO/DATE	REG. NO./DATE
GOOD BLOSSOM	74494211 25-FEB-1994	1946275 09-JAN-1996
HOT BUY	75759848 26-JUL-1999	2341554 11-APR-2000
I-CTREAT	75759842 26-JUL-1999	2387573 19-SEP-2000
O! PIZZA	75759845 26-JUL-1999	2345701 25-APR-2000
PRISON PACK	75759846 26-JUL-1999	2385360 12-SEP-2000
WISE BUY	75759841 26-JUL-1999	2341553 11-APR-2000

The entity state for Assignee, Good Source Solutions, Inc., was incorrectly noted as 'California' in the original assignment document executed on 12th December 2005, and filed with the Assignment Recordation Branch on 15th December 2005. At the time of execution of the original assignment document, Good Source Solutions, Inc., was, and still is, a corporation of 'Delaware', and was not a corporation of 'California'. Assignee Good Source Solutions, Inc., requests correction of its entity state to note that it is a 'Delaware' corporation.

The signatory being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U. S. C. Section 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of this submission, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Signatory's Name : Eric Shiring

Signatory's Position: Chief Financial Officer

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, FDS Company, LLC ("Assignor"), a California limited liability company, having a place of business at 6155 Cornerstone Court East, Suite 225. San Diego, CA 92121, is the owner of the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the following dates and assigned the following Registration numbers:

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration No.
THE STUFF OF LIFE	5/27/1986	73549561
GOOD BLOSSOM	1/9/1996	1946275
WISE BUY NETWORK	4/11/2000	2341553
HOT BUY NETWORK	4/11/2000	2341554
O! CHEESE	4/25/2000	2345700
O! PIZZA	4/25/2000	2345701
GOOD RANCH	9/5/2000	2382963
PRISON PACK	9/12/2000	2385360
I-CTREAT	9/19/2000	2387573
REGULAR IRREGULAR	10/17/2000	2395457
RESOURCE FOODS	6/5/2001	2457139
GOOD SOURCE RESOURCE	6/12/2001	2459561
KOLLAUSAGE	11/13/2001	2507051

WHEREAS, Good Source Solutions, Inc. ("Assignee"), a California corporation, having a place of business at 1525 Faraday Avenue, Suite 200, Carlsbad, CA. 92008, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks;

NOW, THEREFOR. for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with all common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at San Diego. this 12th day of December, 2005.

FDS Company, LLC

Barrara Briss
15 separates
V.P. Finance

affent or type name and position of authorized individual)

STATE OF California

1 ss.

COUNTY OF San Diego

Operation, 2005 before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Barbara Binns

personally known to me

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that hether executed the same in his ner capacity, and that by his ner signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Lee ann Smits

(SEAL)

LEE ANN SMITH
Commission # 1581758
Notary Public - Collfornia San Diego County
My Comm. Expires May 24, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 006424 FRAME: 0032

RECORDED: 06/27/2018